505367743 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5414535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMESH ARDELI	11/04/2015
VENKATESAN MARICHETTY	11/04/2015
HARI KRISHNA KURMALA	11/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruba Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15773771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90601599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY HUNGSBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Hungsberg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=90601599AssignExecutedAll#page1.tif source=90601599AssignExecutedAll#page2.tif source=90601599AssignExecutedAll#page3.tif source=90601599AssignExecutedAll#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0400

505367743

source=90601599AssignExecutedAll#page5.tif source=90601599AssignExecutedAll#page6.tif

PAT	FNT	ADD	1 10.4	TION

																												ç								
				ŗ,																																

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks. Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

Policy Enforcement Ba	sed on Host Value Clas	sification
Filing Date: May 04, 2	:018	Application No.: 15/773771
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for sa	therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) aid application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by Aruba, its successors, Patent respectively may	assigns, nominees or leg	ions in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed al representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said tended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and not been made:
executed and will not exe time a request is made, a perfect the title to said inv nominees or legal repress said invention(s) or impro papers, to execute all di rightful oaths and declarat legal representatives to c	icute any agreement in con nd without undue delay, ex vention(s) or improvement(s entatives, and t/we agree to ivement(s), said application sclaimers and divisionals, tions, and generally to do el obtain and enforce, for its and all countries provided	int to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no flict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each soute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to so, said application and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns to communicate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all verything possible to aid Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees and or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid,	to issue to Aruba, as assi ent(s) which may be issu	icial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on ignee of the entire right, fille and interest, any and all Patent for said sed and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
		s of record to insert the filing date and application number of said I and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		11\C4-\2015
•	and the same	and the second s
Ramesh	Ardeli	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Venkatesan	Marichetty	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Rev 08/15		Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

																			8								
		С																									

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature		Date
Hari Krishna	Kurmala	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Rev 06/15 Page 2 of 2

Rev 0685

ø	ለ "	\$2.84°	~ A	003	1270	ልማ	ION

RECORD ID:	90037899

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IVVe, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to Aruba, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest including the right of priority in to and under an application for Patent entitled.

affiliates, agree to assig title and interest, includi	n and transfer and hereby assign ng the right of priority, in, to and	in and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire right under an application for Patent entitled:
Policy Enforcement 6	lased on Host Value Classi	ication
Filing Date: May 04	1, 2018	Application No.: 15/773771
divisionals, and renews	ils of and substitutes for said	rein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any preferer and any relissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sake
by Aruba, its successor Patent respectively may	s, assigns, nominees or legal	is in my'our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ided, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and been made;
executed and will not ex- time a request is made, perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repre- said invention(s) or imp- papers, to execute all rightful oaths and declar legal representatives to improvement(s) in any cooperation and assista. AND live hereby a applications as aforesai	secute any agreement in confliction and without undue delay, execute and without undue delay, execute the confliction of the content of the confliction and content of the confliction and con	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no it herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to eald application and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns communicate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all tawful intinuations. C ₂ I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ything possible to aid Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees and their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or ne expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such all of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on see of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said I and granted on or as a result of the application afcressid, in
I/we further author	ize and direct the attorneys o	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, I/we hereunto set my/our han	f(s) and seaf(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
Ramesh	Ardeli	
First/Middle Name	Lest Rame	
and amorphism		1104/15
inventor's Signature		Date
Venkatesan	Marichetty	
First/Middle Name	Łast Name	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

3	-		-	٠,	٠.	ú	٠.	-	÷	÷	ď	٠.			÷										ε	з	á	3	13	٦	١.	2		7	8	7	ĸ,	ъ	С	i.								
1	h	c	Ы		L	ч	J	٠	۲	E	,	. 1	L	J	٠.										1	Э	٩	v	1	ď	'n	,	÷	t.	٨	7	٠,	,	ī,	9								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature		Date
Hari Krishna	Kurmala	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Rev 06/15 Page 2 of 2

ı	3	ú	۵	ċ	T	Έ	ħ.	ı.	r	ä	ā.	P	1	L	C	Δ	7	1	O	h	ł	

																				S								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

Policy Enforcement Based on Host Value Classification Filing Date: May 04, 2018 Application No.: 15/773771 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent. I/we additionally authorize Aruba to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Aruba; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Aruba, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Inventor's Signature Date Ramesh Ardeli First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Venkatesan Marichetty First/Middle Name Last Name Rev 06/15 Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

				Ю	

90037899

ş	ů	Ś	š	į	ì	ŀ	Ć	3	ì	١	Ì	ì	ď	į	į	2	١	١	į	1	í	١	ŧ	Ċ)	Ì		1	ľ	>	į	0	į	١	ĺ	1	E	Š	ì	١	ľ	3	١	1	١	Ì		Ľ	į	l	_	į	ĺ	`	i	٥	1	٠	ŀ	ľ)	Ì	þ	ú	1	ĺ	¢	>	ť)	ř	1	Ì	Ė	9	j

1. N. N. N. C.		11 04 \ 22/5
Inventor's Signature		Date
Hari Krishna	Kurmala	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
	*	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Delta
First/Middle Name	Lazt Name	
inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	East Name	

Page 2 of 2

Rev 66/15